SCHEDULE 1

REMIT

6.—(1) Article 8 (data collection) is amended as follows.

(2) In paragraph 1, in the first sentence, for "Market participants" substitute "To the extent required by Chapter II of the REMIT Implementing Regulation, market participants".

- (3) In paragraph 3, in the first subparagraph—
 - (a) for "Directive 2004/39/EC" substitute "relevant law on markets in financial instruments"; and
 - (b) for "Union legislation" substitute "retained EU law".
- (4) In paragraph 4—
 - (a) in point (e), for "Union legislation" substitute "retained EU law"; and
 - (b) in point (f), for the words from "Article 25(3) to the end, substitute "Article 26(1) and (2) of Regulation (EU) No 600/2014"(1).

(5) In paragraph 5, in the first sentence, for "Market participants" substitute "To the extent required by Chapter III of the REMIT Implementing Regulation, market participants".

⁽¹⁾ Article 26(1) and (2) of Regulation (EU) No 600/2014 are amended by S.I. 201x/xxx.